LVDT Digital Signal Conditioner
EL-35 Series
Rev. B © Singer Instruments & Control Ltd., 2006  WWW.SINGER-INSTRUMENTS.COM
Singer Instruments & Control Ltd.
2 Yozma St., Tirat Carmel 39032, ISRAEL                Tel:  972-4-857-8880
yuval@singer-instruments.com                                   Fax: 972-4-857-8881
540 East Main St., Branford, CT 06405, USA                 Tel: 203-481-7278
fred@singer-instruments.com                                         Fax: 203-488-7190

� 3 connector options
� 4 holes for #4 UNC screws
How to Order
Order by model number
Model Number EL-35A for  Amtek Ejector Header
Model Number EL-35B for MOLEX C-Grid III™
Model Number EL-35C for Multi position Termination block
For analog version use – Analog suffix.
For digital version use – Digital suffix.
Example: EL-35B-Digital, means EL-35 card with MOLEX
C-Grid III™ connector and digital output.
10 V rms max, 30 mA max,
depending on LVDT model
5 kHz max
±7 Volt DC max, or RS232
10 mA max
±12 VDC unregulated, @
30 mA (no load)
±0.8V  (up to +/-5 V upon
customer request)
+/-10% (up to x8 upon
customer request)
< 0.01% of FS
-20
o
 to +85
o
C
<0.01% of FS / ºC
5 minutes max
Specifications
LVDT excitation
Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Frequency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Output
Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Current. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Power supply requirements. . . .
Trimmer Adjustments (when
installed)
Zero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Non linearity error . . . . . . . . . . . .
Operating temperature range. . .
Temperature Coefficient. . . . . . . .
Warm up time  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
EL -35A
EL -35B
EL -35C
Dimensions (mm)   Wiring
EL – 35A
EL – 35B
EL – 35C
Rev. B © Singer Instruments & Control Ltd., 2006  WWW.SINGER-INSTRUMENTS.COM
Singer Instruments & Control Ltd.
2 Yozma St., Tirat Carmel 39032, ISRAEL                 Tel:  972-4-857-8880
yuval@singer-instruments.com                                   Fax: 972-4-857-8881
540 East Main St., Branford, CT 06405, USA                 Tel: 203-481-7278
fred@singer-instruments.com                                         Fax: 203-488-7190
Information furnished by Singer Instruments & Control is believed to be
accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Singer
Instruments & Control for its use, not for any infringements of patents or
other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is
granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of
Singer Instruments & Control Ltd.
10
ZEROGAIN
3.8
TYP4
R 26 and R 32
trimmers shown on board
R32R26